Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

X1l International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'

Event 6 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
31.10.2025 - 10:14 Startlist Prelim
Latvian record MASKALENKO Nikolajs SKDEL Riga 28.05.2017
YB
Heat1 of 7
1 RUMKOVSKIS Filips 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN NT
2 BANIUNAS Dovydas 10  Anyksciu KKSC NT
3 SVILAINIS Ainis 11 SM Nemunas NT
4 DJACENKO Arminas 12 Anyksciu KKSC 47.76
5 REKSTENS Maksims 06 RSS Ridzene NT
6 REPECKA Kristupas 12 Anyksciu KKSC NT
7 MARCINKEVICIUS Benas 12 SM Nemunas NT
Heat 2 of 7
1 PRASMUTAS Vytis 12 SM Nemunas 44.38
2 MUHINS Aleksandrs 12 RSS Ridzene-DSN 40.15
3 AMBRASS Emils Kristofers 09 Jelgavas SPS 37.91
4 POIKANS Roberts 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 36.33
5 KAUPUZS Sergejs 09 Jurmalas SS 36.82
6 NARJAUSKAS Kristupas 15 SM Nemunas 39.99
7 JEFREMOVS Aleksandrs 11  Ventspils SS Spars 41.12
8 PETRAITIS Matijus 14  SM Nemunas 45.56
Heat3 of 7
1 GASCENKO Timurs 09 SK Delfins 36.16
2 HODJUKS Timurs 10 Rezeknes BJSS 35.81
3 KRAVCENKO Jegors 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 35.15
4 KUNICKINS Aleksejs 09 Kipsalas peldbaseins 34.42
5 SVARCS Eduards 07 Rezeknes BJSS 34.45
6 SIDLOVSKIS Renars 12 Daugavpils SS 35.78
7 PANKRATOVS Kristaps 10 Liepajas KSS 35.87
8 GUSTS Germans 09 Jelgavas SPS 36.29
Heat 4 of 7
1 TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 10 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 34.13
2 BOGDANOVS Alens 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 33.36
3 NAVA Stefano 09  Sogisport ssd - Nibionno 33.07
4 LIHOVECKIS Adrians 09  Augsdaugavas NSS 32.61
5 AKIMOVS Atis 08 Jurmalas SS 32.96
6 KURMELOVS Artjoms 08 Rezeknes BJSS 33.24
7 MOISEJEVS Timurs 09 Liepajas KSS 33.56
8 VISOCKIS Davids 08 Daugavpils SS 34.16

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83082

Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia

01.11.2025 11:07 - Page 1



X1l International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'

Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 6, Men, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim

Heat5of 7

1

0O ~NO O h WN

KIRILLOVS Nikita
SISOJEVS Dmitrijs
EIDUKS Arturs
REIVART Kristjan
FOMENKO Artjoms
PUNDORS Nauris
OTT Karl-Eric
ZINOVJEVS Dmitrijs

Heat 6 of 7

O NO UL~ WDNPRE

VASILJEVS Dmitrijs
DZENIS Viestards
KODOLA Igors
CILIPANS Kristaps
POZNAKS Kirils
SOOSAAR Andreas
GRINBERGS Ralfs
ROMANOVS Platons

Heat 7 of 7

1

ONOOTBWN

NEIBERGS Erlends Teodors
PUPKOVS Dmitrijs
GARAIS Magnuss

ROOSE Ralf

STUTINS Arturs Rihards
KUDRJAVCEVS Pavels
VARGUSENKO Marats
DUNCANS Domeniks

08
09
06
06
08
83
08
08

09
05

08
06
06
05
06

07
89
05

05
03
09
07

Daugavpils SS

SK Delfins

RSS Ridzene-DSN
Tuk

Jelgavas SPS
Mitau Swim
Ujumise Spordiklubi
RSS Ridzene-DSN

RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
Jurmalas SS

Rigas Kipsalas PK
Adazu BJSS
Jurmalas SS
Ujumise Spordiklubi
RSS Ridzene-DSN
Daugavpils SS

PK Ogre

Mitau Swim
RSS Ridzene
Tuk

Jurmalas SS
Rezeknes BJSS
SK Delfins
Adazu BJSS

31.63
30.65
30.19
28.71
29.57
30.49
30.96
32.18

31.30
30.59
29.65
28.24
2051
30.33
30.72
32.12

31.19
30.57
29.64
28.07
29.28
30.27
30.68
31.96

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83082

Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia

01.11.2025 11:07 - Page 2



