

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 6		Men, 50m Breaststroke			Open
31.10.2025 - 10:14					Startlist Prelim
Latvian record	27.82	MASKALENKO Nikolajs	SKDEL	Riga	28.05.2017

YB

Heat 1 of 7

1	RUMKOVSKIS Filips	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	NT
2	BANIUNAS Dovydas	10	Anyksciu KKSC	NT
3	SVILAINIS Ainis	11	SM Nemunas	NT
4	DJACENKO Arminas	12	Anyksciu KKSC	47.76
5	REKSTENS Maksims	06	RSS Ridzene	NT
6	REPECKA Kristupas	12	Anyksciu KKSC	NT
7	MARCINKEVICIUS Benas	12	SM Nemunas	NT

Heat 2 of 7

1	PRASMUTAS Vytis	12	SM Nemunas	44.38
2	MUHINS Aleksandrs	12	RSS Ridzene-DSN	40.15
3	AMBRASS Emils Kristofers	09	Jelgavas SPS	37.91
4	POIKANS Roberts	08	RSS Ridzene-DSN	36.33
5	KAUPUZS Sergejs	09	Jurmalas SS	36.82
6	NARJAUSKAS Kristupas	15	SM Nemunas	39.99
7	JEFREMOVS Aleksandrs	11	Ventspils SS Spars	41.12
8	PETRAITIS Matijus	14	SM Nemunas	45.56

Heat 3 of 7

1	GASCENKO Timurs	09	SK Delfins	36.16
2	HODJUKS Timurs	10	Rezeknes BJSS	35.81
3	KRAVCENKO Jegors	09	RSS Ridzene-DSN	35.15
4	KUNICKINS Aleksejs	09	Kipsalas peldbaseins	34.42
5	SVARCS Eduards	07	Rezeknes BJSS	34.45
6	SIDLOVSKIS Renars	12	Daugavpils SS	35.78
7	PANKRATOVS Kristaps	10	Liepajas KSS	35.87
8	GUSTS Germans	09	Jelgavas SPS	36.29

Heat 4 of 7

1	TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs	10	RSS Ridzene-ZOL	34.13
2	BOGDANOVVS Alens	08	RSS Ridzene-DSN	33.36
3	NAVA Stefano	09	Sogisport ssd - Nibionno	33.07
4	LIHOVECKIS Adrians	09	Augsdaugavas NSS	32.61
5	AKIMOVVS Atis	08	Jurmalas SS	32.96
6	KURMELOVS Artjoms	08	Rezeknes BJSS	33.24
7	MOISEJEVS Timurs	09	Liepajas KSS	33.56
8	VISOCKIS Davids	08	Daugavpils SS	34.16

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 6, Men, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim

Heat 5 of 7

1	KIRILLOVS Nikita	08	Daugavpils SS	31.63
2	SISOJEVS Dmitrijs	09	SK Delfins	30.65
3	EIDUKS Arturs	06	RSS Ridzene-DSN	30.19
4	REIVART Kristjan	06	Tuk	28.71
5	FOMENKO Artjoms	08	Jelgavas SPS	29.57
6	PUNDORS Nauris	83	Mitau Swim	30.49
7	OTT Karl-Eric	08	Ujumise Spordiklubi	30.96
8	ZINOVJEVS Dmitrijs	08	RSS Ridzene-DSN	32.18

Heat 6 of 7

1	VASILJEVS Dmitrijs	09	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	31.30
2	DZENIS Viestards	05	Jurmalas SS	30.59
3	KODOLA Igors	04	Rigas Kipsalas PK	29.65
4	CILIPANS Kristaps	08	Adazu BJSS	28.24
5	POZNAKS Kirils	06	Jurmalas SS	29.51
6	SOOSAAR Andreas	06	Ujumise Spordiklubi	30.33
7	GRINBERGS Ralfs	05	RSS Ridzene-DSN	30.72
8	ROMANOVS Platons	06	Daugavpils SS	32.12

Heat 7 of 7

1	NEIBERGS Erlends Teodors	07	PK Ogre	31.19
2	PUPKOVVS Dmitrijs	89	Mitau Swim	30.57
3	GARAIŠ Magnuss	05	RSS Ridzene	29.64
4	ROOSE Ralf	04	Tuk	28.07
5	STUTINS Arturs Rihards	05	Jurmalas SS	29.28
6	KUDRJAVCEVS Pavels	03	Rezeknes BJSS	30.27
7	VARGUSENKO Marats	09	SK Delfins	30.68
8	DUNCANS Domeniks	07	Adazu BJSS	31.96